
2017 Liberty Baseball

Overall Statistics for LIBERTY (as of Apr 22, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-15   Home: 10-9   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 2-3   Big South: 9-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 ARTIS, D.J.  . 3 5 7 35-33 126 37 45 11 0 4 29 68  . 5 4 0 39 4 21 0  . 5 1 5 2 0 17-19 72 1 4  . 9 4 8

 7 TAORMINA, Sammy  . 3 4 2 38-38 149 31 51 13 2 8 43 92  . 6 1 7 28 1 35 1  . 4 4 2 3 0 1-1 342 17 5  . 9 8 6

20 BARBEE, Jake  . 3 0 1 38-38 153 39 46 12 2 4 33 74  . 4 8 4 25 5 29 6  . 4 1 3 1 0 2-3 59 3 3  . 9 5 4

12 KOWALO, Andrew  . 2 9 8 38-38 131 27 39 7 1 4 27 60  . 4 5 8 23 7 34 3  . 4 2 3 2 6 1-2 47 106 3  . 9 8 1

22 GRABOWSKI, Eric  . 2 9 6 30-27 108 17 32 7 0 1 11 42  . 3 8 9 16 2 23 2  . 3 9 7 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 1.000

14 ALLEN, Matt  . 2 3 6 36-34 123 17 29 4 0 0 10 33  . 2 6 8 18 2 22 2  . 3 4 3 0 1 0-0 246 21 0 1.000

34 SHEPHERD, Will  . 2 2 1 36-35 140 20 31 7 0 3 20 47  . 3 3 6 8 5 28 3  . 2 8 6 1 3 4-4 66 3 1  . 9 8 6

18 LOCKLEAR, Cam  . 2 1 0 37-35 124 20 26 5 0 2 13 37  . 2 9 8 12 4 29 1  . 3 0 0 0 9 3-3 58 111 14  . 9 2 3

--------------------

 5 MCDYRE, Trey  . 3 1 3 26-25 96 24 30 5 1 1 23 40  . 4 1 7 21 1 21 3  . 4 3 7 1 2 1-2 15 44 9  . 8 6 8

33 ALLEN, Dylan  . 2 4 1 19-6 29 6 7 0 0 0 5 7  . 2 4 1 8 0 8 0  . 4 0 5 0 0 0-0 4 9 2  . 8 6 7

 2 SCARBROUGH, Payton  . 2 2 5 20-10 40 9 9 3 0 1 5 15  . 3 7 5 6 3 10 1  . 3 6 7 0 1 0-0 37 4 2  . 9 5 3

13 MORRIS, Jack  . 1 7 4 18-6 23 6 4 0 1 1 7 9  . 3 9 1 10 1 8 0  . 4 4 1 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000

24 HIGHFILL, Ben  . 1 3 3 22-8 30 4 4 1 0 1 3 8  . 2 6 7 5 0 8 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 10 17 0 1.000

11 EMBRY, Jonathan  . 0 8 7 20-5 23 4 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 0 8 7 10 3 5 1  . 4 1 7 0 0 0-1 5 1 0 1.000

 3 BARRICK, Josh  . 0 5 9 11-4 17 3 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 5 9 1 0 6 0  . 1 0 5 1 0 0-0 6 16 1  . 9 5 7

27 LATTA, Josh  . 0 0 0 10-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 0 38 1318 264 356 75 7 30 235 535  . 4 0 6 232 38 289 26  . 3 9 1 12 22 31-37 1020 398 49  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 5 2 38 1284 174 323 56 6 25 160 466  . 3 6 3 135 30 312 29  . 3 3 4 11 19 31-40 1005 347 53  . 9 6 2

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

49 PRICE, Garret  2 . 8 3 3-1 15 4 0 0/0 1 41.1 29 22 13 18 41 3 0 5  . 1 9 1 5 1 0 0 2

40 EVANS, Caleb  3 . 0 7 5-3 10 10 1 0/0 0 58.2 55 23 20 23 49 8 1 3  . 2 5 0 4 6 0 1 3

17 MITCHELL, Evan  3 . 1 4 5-1 10 9 0 0/0 0 48.2 44 20 17 24 40 13 1 2  . 2 4 3 5 5 0 2 2

36 BERTSCH, Jackson  4 . 9 3 1-3 9 9 0 0/0 0 38.1 48 26 21 10 38 8 1 3  . 3 0 0 5 8 0 2 2

--------------------

16 GAMBLE, Cody  2 . 1 3 1-2 14 0 0 0/0 0 25.1 15 6 6 5 25 2 1 2  . 1 7 2 1 1 0 0 0

35 DEGROAT, Jack  2 . 1 8 0-1 17 0 0 0/0 4 20.2 16 7 5 12 30 4 0 0  . 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

 6 CLINTON, Zach  2 . 5 7 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 14.0 13 7 4 6 12 2 1 0  . 2 5 5 1 0 0 2 3

 4 QUARTERLEY, Shane  3 . 1 3 3-1 13 0 0 0/1 0 31.2 29 12 11 3 30 5 0 1  . 2 5 2 5 5 0 3 1

19 STAFFORD, Michael  3 . 3 8 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 1 1 1 2 7 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

15 CLOUSE, Zander  5 . 6 2 2-1 11 2 0 0/0 0 24.0 32 15 15 5 17 5 1 3  . 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 2

26 TARANTOLA, Vinnie  6 . 3 5 2-0 9 2 0 0/1 0 17.0 17 13 12 15 12 2 0 2  . 2 7 4 1 0 0 0 2

28 LETCHWORTH, Jon  7 . 3 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 7 6 6 7 4 0 0 3  . 2 5 0 3 0 0 0 1

22 GRABOWSKI, Eric 12.19 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 10.1 17 16 14 5 7 4 0 1  . 3 8 6 1 2 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 8 4 23-15 38 38 1 1/1 5 340.0 323 174 145 135 312 56 6 25  . 2 5 2 35 30 0 11 19

Opponents  5 . 9 1 15-23 38 38 0 0/0 9 335.0 356 264 220 232 289 75 7 30  . 2 7 0 52 38 5 12 22



2017 Liberty Baseball

Overall Statistics for LIBERTY (as of Apr 22, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

14 ALLEN, Matt 267 246 21 0 1.000 0 25 7  . 7 8 1 4 0

27 LATTA, Josh 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0

24 HIGHFILL, Ben 27 10 17 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 MORRIS, Jack 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 QUARTERLEY, Shane 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

49 PRICE, Garret 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

11 EMBRY, Jonathan 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 TARANTOLA, Vinnie 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

35 DEGROAT, Jack 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 6 CLINTON, Zach 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 CLOUSE, Zander 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 GRABOWSKI, Eric 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 LETCHWORTH, Jon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 7 TAORMINA, Sammy 364 342 17 5  . 9 8 6 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 SHEPHERD, Will 70 66 3 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 KOWALO, Andrew 156 47 106 3  . 9 8 1 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 BARRICK, Josh 23 6 16 1  . 9 5 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 BARBEE, Jake 65 59 3 3  . 9 5 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 SCARBROUGH, Payton 43 37 4 2  . 9 5 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 2 2

 1 ARTIS, D.J. 77 72 1 4  . 9 4 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 LOCKLEAR, Cam 183 58 111 14  . 9 2 3 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 EVANS, Caleb 10 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

 5 MCDYRE, Trey 68 15 44 9  . 8 6 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 ALLEN, Dylan 15 4 9 2  . 8 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 MITCHELL, Evan 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

16 GAMBLE, Cody 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

36 BERTSCH, Jackson 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

19 STAFFORD, Michael 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1467 1020 398 49  . 9 6 7 38 31 9  . 7 7 5 7 2

Opponents 1405 1005 347 53  . 9 6 2 30 31 6  . 8 3 8 10 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   2.5 AB/Game   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


